	08-31-200	05
(Form PTO-1595 Rev. 10/02) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab or Wisses 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
┢	Tab settings → → ▼	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
,	Name of conveying party(ies): Vincent A. Paradiso Peter G. Jordan	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Clinician's Choice Dental Products Internal Address:
-	additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes ✓ No 3. Nature of conveyance:	
	✓ Assignment	Street Address: 1920 Hyde Park Road P.O. Box 28040
E	9-29-2004 Execution Date:	City: London, ON State: Zip: N6H 5L9 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/954,435	B. Patent No.(s)
<u> </u>		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert Kelley Roth Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Finclosed
	Street Address: 150 W. Jefferson, Suite 2500	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
	Street Address: 150 W. Jefferson, Suite 2500 City: Detroit State: MI Zip: 48226	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature. Robert Kelley Roth Rollet K. Rollet M. 904/12 08-26-05		

00000211-10954435 08/30/2005 DBYRNE

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Signature

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Name of Person Signing

Date

06-20-2005

RightFax

6/13/05 7:14 PAGE 008/009

Fax Server

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, Peter George Jordan, a resident of Lundon, Ontario, Canada, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a Metal Dental Impression Tray, for which I filed a U.S. utility application simultaneously herewith;

And whereas, Clinician's Chaice Dental Products Inc., a Canadian Corporation, duly organized and existing under the laws of the Nation of Canada and having a place of business at 1980 Hyde Park Road, P.O. Box 28840, Louden, ON N6H SL9, Canada, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and said patent application, any continuing applications, continuations-in-part, divisional applications, refiled or reissue applications made in the United States of America and all other Nations which may result from said invention and information disclosed in said application, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and other Nations which may be issued there from:

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I. Peter George Jordan, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Clinician's Choice Dental Products Inc., the entire and undivided right, title and interest in and to my invention of new and useful improvements in and to a Metal Dental Impression Tray said application for letters patent, the invention therein described, and all rights appurtenant thereto and in all our applications related thereto, including each of the following: the right to apply for any letters patent for said invention in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries, any and all other applications for letters patent on said invention, in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute and continuation applications based in whole or in part upon said invention or upon said application or related thereto; any and all letters patent that may issue thereon in the United States and foreign countries and any and all relames, extensions, renewals, divisions, or continuations of letters patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications, to the full end of the term or terms for which said letters patent may be isaued; and every priority or other right accorded by every international convention, treaty or agreement that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said invention, application and other applications or letters patent therefore, all to be held by Clinician's Choice Dental Products Inc., and their successors and assigns, all the same as I would have held and enjoyed had this Assignment not been made.

I also agree to sign all such additional documents as Clinician's Choice Dental Products Inc., and their successors and assigns may require in order to confirm or give full effect to this Assignment.

ı

Inventor:

Peter George Jouan

 Date Signed:

PATENT

REEL: 016927 FRAME: 0193

06-20-2005

RightFax

ر ا نو ا

6/13/05 7:14 PAGE 007/009

Fax Server

ASSESSED THE

Wheren, I. Vieget Anthony Paratise, a spilest of New Millerd, Commented, Incre invested sectals now and each! improvements in a Motel Bestal Improvements for a Motel Bestal Improvement in a Motel Bestal Improvement Tray, the which I filed a U.S. stilly application simultaneously insanits;

il vitatems, Cilefelents Choice Bestal Products Inc., a Camaline m, daily expendent and substag under the land of the Nathus of Causai and of harbour of 1908 Hydre Park Mand, 2-O. Man 20040, Landon, ON the is inclose of experiment the entire right, this and instruct in, to said a saident and said patent application, very continuing applicainvention and sold patent application, any continuing applications, inventions in part, divisional applications, refiled or release applications such in the set States of Associae and all other Majous which may result from sold invention and symmetry disclosed in sold application, and any and all Letters France of the United to and other Majoury which may be bessed these from:

New, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the reacht of which is hartly attenueledged. I. Vincent Authory Paradies, do hereby sell, unign and valuable to Clinician's Chain Jonatel Products inc., the suice and undivided right, title and interest in and to any invention of new and total including the invention of to a Marst Dental Improvation Trey said application for index-paradit, the invention through described, and all rights approximately for the product in all our applications where it is not of the following the state to make the new latters and the said in the production of the University of the Chain States of and a supplementary and many interest parameter manner masses, including such of the surjugation rights to apply the may interest parameter and inversion in the United States of orien and in stay and all favoign countries, any and all other applications for latters at an said invention, in wintersower countries, inteluding all divisional, resource, plants and continuation applications based in whole or in part upon said invention at a cold application or related thereig any and all latters person for may issue thereon in United States and States and any said all achoeses, concentrate, presenting all decreases, concentrates and any said all achoeses, concentrates, presenting all features are an annual for an annual features and any said all achoeses, concentrates. one of lumes putting granted for said have medions, to the diff and of the term or terms for which and letters potent may be by and every pelocity at other right encorted by every interestional experience, westy encorest that is or may be predicted upon or exist from said juvenion, application wher applications or letters palent therefore, all to be held by Chiniston's Choice of Products the, and their executions and expiges, all the same as I would have held and original look this Assistant and been while.

'I also agree to sign all such additional documents as Climinian's Chains Deutal Products line, and their successors and nedges may expose in earler to confirm or give still effect to this Audigments.

RECORDED: 06/20/2005

eventor's Signature

PATENT

REEL: 016927 FRAME: 0194